NOTICE OF FILING AND HEARING

Filing and Hearing Details

Document Lodged: Originating Application - Form 15 - Rule 8.01(1)

Court of Filing: FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA)

Date of Lodgment: 24/04/2025 5:04:07 PM AWST

Date Accepted for Filing: 28/04/2025 7:55:50 AM AWST

File Number: WAD121/2025

File Title: LINDA KAREN REYNOLDS v COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA &

ANOR

Registry: WESTERN AUSTRALIA REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA

Reason for Listing: To Be Advised
Time and date for hearing: To Be Advised
Place: To Be Advised



Sia Lagos

Registrar

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date of the filing of the document is determined pursuant to the Court's Rules.



Form 15 Rules 8.01(1); 8.04(1)

Originating application

No.

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: Western Australia

Division: General

LINDA KAREN REYNOLDS

Applicant

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA and another named in the schedule

Respondents

To the Respondents

The Applicant applies for the relief set out in this application.

The Court will hear this application, or make orders for the conduct of the proceeding, at the time and place stated below. If you or your lawyer do not attend, then the Court may make orders in your absence.

You must file a notice of address for service (Form 10) in the Registry before attending Court or taking any other steps in the proceeding.

Time and date for hearing:

Place: Peter Durack Commonwealth Law Courts Building, 1 Victoria Avenue, between St Georges Terrace and Terrace Road.

The Court ordered that the time for serving this application be abridged to .

Filed on behalf of: Linda Karen Reynolds, The Applicant

Prepared by: Bennett

Contact: Rachel Ross | Martin Bennett

Our Reference: RMK:MLB:118069

Address for service: Level 14, Westralia Square Tel: +61 8 6316 2200 141 St Georges Terrace Fax: +61 8 6316 2211

PERTH WA 6000 Email: elodgment@bennettlaw.com.au



Date: 24 April 2025

Signed by an officer acting with the authority of the District Registrar



Details of claim

On the grounds stated in the statement of claim, accompanying affidavit or other document prescribed by the Rules, the Applicant claims:

- 1 Equitable damages;
- 2 Further, or alternatively, damages for breach of fiduciary duties;
- 3 Further, or alternatively, damages for negligence;
- 4 Interest pursuant to section 51A of the Federal Court of Australia Act 1976 (Cth);
- 5 Costs;
- 6 Such further or other relief as the Court deems just.

Applicant's address

The Applicant's address for service is:

C/o Bennett

Level 14 Westralia Square

141 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000

E: rross@bennettlaw.com.au

Service on the Respondent

It is intended to serve this application on all Respondents.

Date: 24 April 2025

Signed by Martin Bennett

Bennett

Lawyer for the Applicant



Schedule

No. of 2025

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: Western Australia

Division: General

Respondents

Second Respondent: HWL EBSWORTH LAWYERS (A FIRM) (ABN 37 246 549 189)

Date: 24 April 2025